Projected Championship 2022

Detail Results

Amersham

Title

MOUNTAIN HARE

ITOJE BREAKS THROUGH
TORSO TATTOO
CIRCUMSPECT

LOST FOR WORDS
WHITEOUT BLOWING OVER
FADING BEAUTY
LADYBIRD TAKING OFF
TATE ST IVES

WISTFUL

CLOUDED APOLLO ON A LAVENDER

FLOWER

LEOPARD HUNT

LIONESS GIVES UP THE HUNT
MEN ARE FROM MARS
WAVES OF EMOTION

Banbury

Title

MR GRUMPY

WET RACE DAY

ALMOST GOT IT

LEND ME AN EAR

BLACK STAR RIDERS

FEEL THE SILENCE

HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN
ICED IRIS

MY FISHING DAYS ARE OVER
QUIRE WORCESTER CATHEDRAL
RE-TYRED

CHATEAU IMPNEY HILL CLIMB
FLORAL PAINTBOX AND BRUSHES
TULIP ON THE MOVE

VIEW FROM THE BACK

Photographer
Brian Ridgley
Julie Mullings
Liz Vaz

Brian Gough
Yin Wong
Julie Mullings
Hilary Bailey
Julie Mullings
David Pearson
Brian Gough

Maggie James
Eric Cheek
Linda Gould
Ken Law
Maggie James
Total

Photographer
Chris Baldwin
Gareth Morgan
Chris Baldwin
Derek Lane

Michael Greenway

Derek Lane
Gareth Morgan
Jane Jarvis
Miles Crisell
Jeff Youngman
Charles Binns
Jane Jarvis
John Buttress
Lynne Hooper
Lynne Hooper
Total

Score Award
15

14

14 HC (PC)
13
13
13
12
12
12
12

11
11
11
11
10
184

Score Award
13
13
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
9

9

9

9
160



Croxley

Title

Black and White
Coiled

Intense

Sunrise at the Kelpies
The Daydreamer

The Housekeeper
Which One's Ours
Approaching Glen Coe
From the Garden

One Man and his Dog
Tree Frog

Tree Lined Path

Relic of the Industrial Age
Hazy Saunton Days
Plates and Cup

Ealing&HH

Title

Exploding Mushrooms
Along Came A Spider
Earth Mother

Leap Of Faith
Spotlight

Torridon

Follow Me

Tree Top Towers
Your Move

Delicate

Hawthorn Of The Minions
Tate Curves

Duo Cosmos

Vertical Shard

Joe Black Takes The Stage

Photographer
Steve Bailey
Alan Rhodes
Anthony Highet
Gordon Calder
Alan Rhodes
Steve Bailey
Mike Brankin
Gordon Calder
Steve Bailey
Alan Rhodes
Anthony Highet
Amanda Culley
Cat Humphries
Cat Humphries
Cat Humphries
Total

Photographer
Rick Beresford
Mike Lloyd
Shaun Hodge
John Alexander
Jacqui Sinnatt
Dennis Durack
Nigel Glasgow
Jenny Fenton
Paul Mason
Shaun Hodge
Shaun Hodge
Irena Farrell
Kristin Mason
Phil Dean
Nigel Glasgow
Total

Score Award
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
10
9

9
167

Score Award
15
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
10
9

9

8
164



Field End

Title

The New Magician
Balletic

Buachaille Etive Mor
Glass Ribbons
Going Up

Ladies the Bus Will Be Here Any Minute

Pinn Mill

Tulip's Last Dance

19.35

A Whitechapel Window
Three Leeks and a Pitcher
Urban Princess

Ladder Next To A Window
Watching Out for You

St Dunstans

Harpenden

Title

Ivory Flame

After The Rain

Coming Right At You
Desperate Times
Drifting By

Let Me Look Too!
Masked

Dorset Tree Canopy
Lloyds In Perspective
Poppies

The Picnic

Bamboo Leaf Extract
Forte de Nossa Senhora
Work From Home If You Can
Christmas Lights

Photographer
Justin Grant
Belinda Ewart
Paul Burwood
Justin Grant
Paul Burwood
Jeff Haynes
Ray Staff
Belinda Ewart
Paul Burwood
Jeff Haynes
Belinda Ewart
Justin Grant
Jane McLeod
Jeff Haynes
Ray Staff
Total

Photographer
Steve Collins
Steve Collins
Ali Asplin

Ali Asplin

lain Fry

Ali Asplin
Steve Collins
Andrew Hartley
Paul Johnson
Brian Cooke

Malcolm Jenkins
Colin Southgate

lain Fry
Liz Thompson

Colin Southgate

Total

Score Award
14
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
9
171

Score Award
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11



Harrow

Title

Heron Night Fishing

Blue Dawn

Hooded Crows on Carcass
Little Owl Stare

Pensive Ethiopian Man
Riding The Corner

Air Plant

Battling Starlings

Country Fields

No0.30

Worm Catcher

Upstanding

West Beach Cafe & Bar
Victorian Bandstand Brighton

Worshipper Western Wall Jerusalem

Imagez

Title

Cupboard under the Stairs
Keep Your Distance

The View from Blea Tarn
Angelina

Deep in Thought

Half Full or Half Empty
Millenium Bridge at Night
Sunset at Pitstone Windmill
The Fig Leaf

Marmalade Hover Fly

The Banks Have Broken
The Solitary Figure

Cave Plants

The Watcher

Blurry Iris

Photographer
Julia Wainwright
Dave Matrtin

lan Roberts

lan Roberts
Julia Wainwright
lan Roberts
Dave Matrtin
Julia Wainwright
Dave Matrtin
Judith Gimber
Judith Gimber
Avril Candler
John Draper
John Draper
Alan Colegrave
Total

Photographer
Kes Ward
Brian Worley
Chris Andrews
Julia Cleaver
Nick Razey
Kathy Chantler
Kathy Chantler
Chenxi Ni
Julia Cleaver
David Gibbs
Chris Andrews
Julia Cleaver
Chris Andrews
John Timbrell
John Timbrell
Total

Score Award
15
13
13
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
10
182

Score Award
14
13
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
9

9

8
161



Kidlington

Title

Oblivion

Grey Seals

MG Bellevue Special
Reflected Pier Light
Three Sheets to the Wind
A Vintage Train Journey
Cottages in Winter
Early Morning Sun
Morphing Wood
Peonies

Roughtin Lynn
Sundowner

Barn Owl

Gate Ahead

Westgate Escalator

Leighton Buzzard

Title

GREETINGS EARTHLINGS
WINDSWEPT AND INTERESTING
NEWCASTLE

PEACE LILLY

THE CHATTERERS
TOUCHING DOWN

BIG CITY BUSTLE
NUTHATCH

ON THE BEACH

A DAY AT THE BEACH

THIEF

HEY MR PORTER

INSPIRED BY HOCKNEY
PLATE GLASS REFLECTIONS
ZEBRA EYE

Photographer
Joy Rawlins
Julie Noble

Kim Benson
Peter Greenway
Terry Pollard
Peter Greenway
Linda Webb
Nick Wharmby
Jill Grain

Linda Webb
Terry Pollard
Ric Gillams
Linda Webb
Terry Pollard
Joy Rawlins
Total

Photographer
John Curd
Sandra Eve
Tim Gould
David Manning
Martin Wood
Tricia Meers
Patrick Linford
Tricia Meers
Tim Gould
David Manning
Terry Godber
David Bolam
Carol Curd
Patrick Linford
Jon Cruise
Total

Score Award
13
12
12
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9

9

9
156

Score Award
13
13
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
10
10
9

9

9

9
163



Maidenhead

Title

Hunting Barn Owl

A tasty Morsel

Alena Rusova

Arts & Sciences evening
Durdle Door

Euthenestas Robustus
Horse's Head

Jeptoo 2nd in GNR
Keeping Ahead of the Curve
Oh No Not More Rain
Ruby Tailed Wasp
Skomer Puffin

My Mother in law's Jug
Migrant Hawker Dragonfly
Tuscany

New City

Title

Delicate

Urban Chic

Winter walk in the woods
A sign of the times
Bright Eyes

Godwit in Flight
Redshank

Shortie

Battle Hardened

News Reader

St Mary's

Vertigo

Cruising

Felixstowe Sea Defences
Storm Approach

Photographer
Dinah Haynes
Keith Barker
Keith Barker
Paul Morgan
Tony Brice

Rob Kuhner
Jonathan Bowker
Paul Morgan
Jasper Shadloo
Mark Russell
Paul Morgan
Dinah Haynes
Angela Morgan
David Maw
Mark Russell
Total

Photographer
Simon Raynor
Simon Raynor
Colin Mill

Tracy Simpson
Colin Mill

Neil Schofield
Neil Schofield
Linda Sutton
Jamie White
Colin Mill

Jamie White
Massimo Franzese
Simon Raynor
Alisdair McLean
lan Mellor
Total

Score Award
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
12
11
10
10
187

Score Award
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
9
172



Oxford

Title

Cub and Mother at Night
Bee Eaters

Puffin with Catch

Cheetah Walking into the Sunset
Courting Display

Duck

Foraging Owl

Monknash Flow
Snowdrops

Wild Otters

Night Time Heron
Remembrance Day Parade
Savernake Forest Light
Walking with Giants
Mycena Family Group

Park Street

Title

Boys Will Be Boys
Winter Fun

Common Toads Mating
Nature's Bounty
Richmond Park

Tano Bora

The Call Of Coffee

Two Gatekeepers For The Price Of One

Welcome to Moscow Mr Bond
Agapanthus Bud

On The Move

Perch Rock Lighthouse

The British Museum

Bearded Barge Master

Bride Or Groom

Photographer
Dave Atkinson
Keith Worthington
Dave Belcher
Dave Atkinson
Ivor Porter

Helen Webb
Dave Atkinson
Peter Warrington
lan Bray

Helen Webb

Ivor Porter

Tim Simmons
Peter Warrington
John Boteler
Adrian Cubitt
Total

Photographer

John Jennings
Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell
David Butler

Chris Gilbert

Jacqui Taylor

Jacqui Taylor

Dave Hipperson

Chris Gilbert

Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell
Chris Gilbert

Jacqui Taylor

Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell
Sue Hipperson

John Jennings

John Jennings

Total

Score Award
15 HC (RL)
14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

12

12

10

10

9

187

Score Award
13
13
12
12
12
12
12

12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
174



Tring

Title

Last Leaves
Shaking

The Winter Tree
Wolfman

Bleak Times
Insomnia
Limpet Games
Ranunculus Revisited
A Quiet Moment
Dancing

High Above
Just Me

The Intruder
Proud
Woodland Bark

Watford

Title

Number 7

Tweeting Wren
Descent

Furious Foxes
Introspection
Calling Cuckoo
Ladybird on Lily
London Apocalypse
Fish On

Fisher King

Great Crested Grebe Family
Oblivious

Parakeet in Flight
Territorial Tiff

Well Clear

Photographer
Simon Turnbull
Peter Cox
Peter Cox
Barry Hoffman
Sarah Murrell

Femke Van Otterdijk

Simon Turnbull
Ros Alcock
Sarah Murrell
Roger Agnew

Femke Van Otterdijk

Sarah Murrell
Simon Turnbull
Ros Alcock
Peter Cox
Total

Photographer
Martin Patten
Patrick Seehanach
Patrick Seehanach
Martin Patten
Elaine Rushton
Terri Adcock

Sam Blood

Lloyd Moore

Don Bennett

Don Bennett
Martin Patten

Terri Adcock

Terri Adcock

Don Bennett

Lloyd Moore

Total

Score Award

12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
9
8
159

Score Award

15
15
14
14
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
195

HC (BL)



Woodley

Title

Riding The Wave

Dunraven Bay Wales

Genevieve The Red

Just Delightful

Lanner Falcon at Lunch

Morning Spinnakers

Red Squirrel Wins The High Jump
White Hellebore

Kingfisher in Action

The Touch

Mist In The Valley

Brancaster Sands Norfolk

| Think There's Something In My Eye
Not Exactly Wimbledon

Steam Punk Coffee Bar

XRR

Title

Fly with Early Morning Dew

Ashy Mining Bee

Slime Moulds on edge of Holly leaf
Just Off

Tony

Antarctic Peaks

Compass Jellyfish

Male Common Blue Damselfly
Nesting Shag with Young

Spitfire Mk IXb

Performing on the Korean Haegeum
Distant Neighbours

Helter Skelter

He's Behind You

Autumn Wood

Photographer
Mary Nash
Chris Grace
Chris Grace
John Scotten
Julie Wright
Roger McCallum
Julie Wright
Bob Collis

Julie Wright
John Scotten
Mary Nash

Bob Collis

Keith Stoneman
Mike Evans
Keith Stoneman
Total

Photographer
Andy Sands

Andy Sands

Andy Sands

Stuart Brocklebank
Bill Cooper

John Hyde

John Wood

Bill Cooper

Bill Cooper

Steven Lindall
John Hyde

Stuart Brocklebank
Linda Granshy
Miranda Steward
John Clark

Total

Score Award

13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
10
9
9
9
9
165

Score Award

15
14
14
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
11
10
10
10
8
178

Best Projected



