Projected Championship 2022 Detail Results

Amersham

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
MOUNTAIN HARE	Brian Ridgley	15	
ITOJE BREAKS THROUGH	Julie Mullings	14	
TORSO TATTOO	Liz Vaz	14	HC (PC)
CIRCUMSPECT	Brian Gough	13	
LOST FOR WORDS	Yin Wong	13	
WHITEOUT BLOWING OVER	Julie Mullings	13	
FADING BEAUTY	Hilary Bailey	12	
LADYBIRD TAKING OFF	Julie Mullings	12	
TATE ST IVES	David Pearson	12	
WISTFUL	Brian Gough	12	
CLOUDED APOLLO ON A LAVENDER			
FLOWER	Maggie James	11	
LEOPARD HUNT	Eric Cheek	11	
LIONESS GIVES UP THE HUNT	Linda Gould	11	
MEN ARE FROM MARS	Ken Law	11	
WAVES OF EMOTION	Maggie James	10	
	Total	184	

Banbury

Baribary		
Title	Photographer	Score Award
MR GRUMPY	Chris Baldwin	13
WET RACE DAY	Gareth Morgan	13
ALMOST GOT IT	Chris Baldwin	12
LEND ME AN EAR	Derek Lane	12
BLACK STAR RIDERS	Michael Greenway	11
FEEL THE SILENCE	Derek Lane	11
HERE COMES THE RAIN AGAIN	Gareth Morgan	11
ICED IRIS	Jane Jarvis	11
MY FISHING DAYS ARE OVER	Miles Crisell	10
QUIRE WORCESTER CATHEDRAL	Jeff Youngman	10
RE-TYRED	Charles Binns	10
CHATEAU IMPNEY HILL CLIMB	Jane Jarvis	9
FLORAL PAINTBOX AND BRUSHES	John Buttress	9
TULIP ON THE MOVE	Lynne Hooper	9
VIEW FROM THE BACK	Lynne Hooper	9
	Total	160

Croxley

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Black and White	Steve Bailey	12	
Coiled	Alan Rhodes	12	
Intense	Anthony Highet	12	
Sunrise at the Kelpies	Gordon Calder	12	
The Daydreamer	Alan Rhodes	12	
The Housekeeper	Steve Bailey	12	
Which One's Ours	Mike Brankin	12	
Approaching Glen Coe	Gordon Calder	11	
From the Garden	Steve Bailey	11	
One Man and his Dog	Alan Rhodes	11	
Tree Frog	Anthony Highet	11	
Tree Lined Path	Amanda Culley	11	
Relic of the Industrial Age	Cat Humphries	10	
Hazy Saunton Days	Cat Humphries	9	
Plates and Cup	Cat Humphries	9	
	Total	167	

Ealing&HH

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Exploding Mushrooms	Rick Beresford	15
Along Came A Spider	Mike Lloyd	12
Earth Mother	Shaun Hodge	12
Leap Of Faith	John Alexander	12
Spotlight	Jacqui Sinnatt	12
Torridon	Dennis Durack	12
Follow Me	Nigel Glasgow	11
Tree Top Towers	Jenny Fenton	11
Your Move	Paul Mason	11
Delicate	Shaun Hodge	10
Hawthorn Of The Minions	Shaun Hodge	10
Tate Curves	Irena Farrell	10
Duo Cosmos	Kristin Mason	9
Vertical Shard	Phil Dean	9
Joe Black Takes The Stage	Nigel Glasgow	8
	Total	164

Field End

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
The New Magician	Justin Grant	14	
Balletic	Belinda Ewart	12	
Buachaille Etive Mor	Paul Burwood	12	
Glass Ribbons	Justin Grant	12	
Going Up	Paul Burwood	12	
Ladies the Bus Will Be Here Any Minute	Jeff Haynes	12	
Pinn Mill	Ray Staff	12	
Tulip's Last Dance	Belinda Ewart	12	
19.35	Paul Burwood	11	
A Whitechapel Window	Jeff Haynes	11	
Three Leeks and a Pitcher	Belinda Ewart	11	
Urban Princess	Justin Grant	11	
Ladder Next To A Window	Jane McLeod	10	
Watching Out for You	Jeff Haynes	10	
St Dunstans	Ray Staff	9	
	Total	171	

Harpenden

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Ivory Flame	Steve Collins	13
After The Rain	Steve Collins	12
Coming Right At You	Ali Asplin	12
Desperate Times	Ali Asplin	12
Drifting By	lain Fry	12
Let Me Look Too!	Ali Asplin	12
Masked	Steve Collins	12
Dorset Tree Canopy	Andrew Hartley	11
Lloyds In Perspective	Paul Johnson	11
Poppies	Brian Cooke	11
The Picnic	Malcolm Jenkins	11
Bamboo Leaf Extract	Colin Southgate	9
Forte de Nossa Senhora	lain Fry	9
Work From Home If You Can	Liz Thompson	9
Christmas Lights	Colin Southgate	8
	Total	164

Harrow

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Heron Night Fishing	Julia Wainwright	15	
Blue Dawn	Dave Martin	13	
Hooded Crows on Carcass	Ian Roberts	13	
Little Owl Stare	Ian Roberts	13	
Pensive Ethiopian Man	Julia Wainwright	13	
Riding The Corner	Ian Roberts	13	
Air Plant	Dave Martin	12	
Battling Starlings	Julia Wainwright	12	
Country Fields	Dave Martin	12	
No.30	Judith Gimber	12	
Worm Catcher	Judith Gimber	12	
Upstanding	Avril Candler	11	
West Beach Cafe & Bar	John Draper	11	
Victorian Bandstand Brighton	John Draper	10	
Worshipper Western Wall Jerusalem	Alan Colegrave	10	
	Total	182	

Imagez

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Cupboard under the Stairs	Kes Ward	14
Keep Your Distance	Brian Worley	13
The View from Blea Tarn	Chris Andrews	12
Angelina	Julia Cleaver	11
Deep in Thought	Nick Razey	11
Half Full or Half Empty	Kathy Chantler	11
Millenium Bridge at Night	Kathy Chantler	11
Sunset at Pitstone Windmill	Chenxi Ni	11
The Fig Leaf	Julia Cleaver	11
Marmalade Hover Fly	David Gibbs	10
The Banks Have Broken	Chris Andrews	10
The Solitary Figure	Julia Cleaver	10
Cave Plants	Chris Andrews	9
The Watcher	John Timbrell	9
Blurry Iris	John Timbrell	8
	Total	161

Kidlington

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Oblivion	Joy Rawlins	13
Grey Seals	Julie Noble	12
MG Bellevue Special	Kim Benson	12
Reflected Pier Light	Peter Greenway	11
Three Sheets to the Wind	Terry Pollard	11
A Vintage Train Journey	Peter Greenway	10
Cottages in Winter	Linda Webb	10
Early Morning Sun	Nick Wharmby	10
Morphing Wood	Jill Grain	10
Peonies	Linda Webb	10
Roughtin Lynn	Terry Pollard	10
Sundowner	Ric Gillams	10
Barn Owl	Linda Webb	9
Gate Ahead	Terry Pollard	9
Westgate Escalator	Joy Rawlins	9
	Total	156

Leighton Buzzard

Title	Photographer	Score Award
GREETINGS EARTHLINGS	John Curd	13
WINDSWEPT AND INTERESTING	Sandra Eve	13
NEWCASTLE	Tim Gould	12
PEACE LILLY	David Manning	12
THE CHATTERERS	Martin Wood	12
TOUCHING DOWN	Tricia Meers	12
BIG CITY BUSTLE	Patrick Linford	11
NUTHATCH	Tricia Meers	11
ON THE BEACH	Tim Gould	11
A DAY AT THE BEACH	David Manning	10
THIEF	Terry Godber	10
HEY MR PORTER	David Bolam	9
INSPIRED BY HOCKNEY	Carol Curd	9
PLATE GLASS REFLECTIONS	Patrick Linford	9
ZEBRA EYE	Jon Cruise	9
	Total	163

Maidenhead

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Hunting Barn Owl	Dinah Haynes	14	
A tasty Morsel	Keith Barker	13	
Alena Rusova	Keith Barker	13	
Arts & Sciences evening	Paul Morgan	13	
Durdle Door	Tony Brice	13	
Euthenestas Robustus	Rob Kuhner	13	
Horse's Head	Jonathan Bowker	13	
Jeptoo 2nd in GNR	Paul Morgan	13	
Keeping Ahead of the Curve	Jasper Shadloo	13	
Oh No Not More Rain	Mark Russell	13	
Ruby Tailed Wasp	Paul Morgan	13	
Skomer Puffin	Dinah Haynes	12	
My Mother in law's Jug	Angela Morgan	11	
Migrant Hawker Dragonfly	David Maw	10	
Tuscany	Mark Russell	10	
	Total	187	

New City

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Delicate	Simon Raynor	13
Urban Chic	Simon Raynor	13
Winter walk in the woods	Colin Mill	13
A sign of the times	Tracy Simpson	12
Bright Eyes	Colin Mill	12
Godwit in Flight	Neil Schofield	12
Redshank	Neil Schofield	12
Shortie	Linda Sutton	12
Battle Hardened	Jamie White	11
News Reader	Colin Mill	11
St Mary's	Jamie White	11
Vertigo	Massimo Franzese	11
Cruising	Simon Raynor	10
Felixstowe Sea Defences	Alisdair McLean	10
Storm Approach	Ian Mellor	9
	Total	172

Oxford

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Cub and Mother at Night	Dave Atkinson	15	HC (RL)
Bee Eaters	Keith Worthington	14	
Puffin with Catch	Dave Belcher	14	
Cheetah Walking into the Sunset	Dave Atkinson	13	
Courting Display	Ivor Porter	13	
Duck	Helen Webb	13	
Foraging Owl	Dave Atkinson	13	
Monknash Flow	Peter Warrington	13	
Snowdrops	lan Bray	13	
Wild Otters	Helen Webb	13	
Night Time Heron	Ivor Porter	12	
Remembrance Day Parade	Tim Simmons	12	
Savernake Forest Light	Peter Warrington	10	
Walking with Giants	John Boteler	10	
Mycena Family Group	Adrian Cubitt	9	
	Total	187	

Park Street

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Boys Will Be Boys	John Jennings	13	
Winter Fun	Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell	13	
Common Toads Mating	David Butler	12	
Nature's Bounty	Chris Gilbert	12	
Richmond Park	Jacqui Taylor	12	
Tano Bora	Jacqui Taylor	12	
The Call Of Coffee	Dave Hipperson	12	
Two Gatekeepers For The Price Of One	Chris Gilbert	12	
Welcome to Moscow Mr Bond	Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell	12	
Agapanthus Bud	Chris Gilbert	11	
On The Move	Jacqui Taylor	11	
Perch Rock Lighthouse	Jeremy Fraser-Mitchell	11	
The British Museum	Sue Hipperson	11	
Bearded Barge Master	John Jennings	10	
Bride Or Groom	John Jennings	10	
	Total	174	

Tring

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Last Leaves	Simon Turnbull	12	
Shaking	Peter Cox	12	
The Winter Tree	Peter Cox	12	
Wolfman	Barry Hoffman	12	
Bleak Times	Sarah Murrell	11	
Insomnia	Femke Van Otterdijk	11	
Limpet Games	Simon Turnbull	11	
Ranunculus Revisited	Ros Alcock	11	
A Quiet Moment	Sarah Murrell	10	
Dancing	Roger Agnew	10	
High Above	Femke Van Otterdijk	10	
Just Me	Sarah Murrell	10	
The Intruder	Simon Turnbull	10	
Proud	Ros Alcock	9	
Woodland Bark	Peter Cox	8	
	Total	159	

Watford

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Number 7	Martin Patten	15	
Tweeting Wren	Patrick Seehanach	15	
Descent	Patrick Seehanach	14	HC (BL)
Furious Foxes	Martin Patten	14	
Introspection	Elaine Rushton	14	
Calling Cuckoo	Terri Adcock	13	
Ladybird on Lily	Sam Blood	13	
London Apocalypse	Lloyd Moore	13	
Fish On	Don Bennett	12	
Fisher King	Don Bennett	12	
Great Crested Grebe Family	Martin Patten	12	
Oblivious	Terri Adcock	12	
Parakeet in Flight	Terri Adcock	12	
Territorial Tiff	Don Bennett	12	
Well Clear	Lloyd Moore	12	
	Total	195	

Woodley

Title	Photographer	Score Award
Riding The Wave	Mary Nash	13
Dunraven Bay Wales	Chris Grace	12
Genevieve The Red	Chris Grace	12
Just Delightful	John Scotten	12
Lanner Falcon at Lunch	Julie Wright	12
Morning Spinnakers	Roger McCallum	12
Red Squirrel Wins The High Jump	Julie Wright	12
White Hellebore	Bob Collis	12
Kingfisher in Action	Julie Wright	11
The Touch	John Scotten	11
Mist In The Valley	Mary Nash	10
Brancaster Sands Norfolk	Bob Collis	9
I Think There's Something In My Eye	Keith Stoneman	9
Not Exactly Wimbledon	Mike Evans	9
Steam Punk Coffee Bar	Keith Stoneman	9
	Total	165

XRR

Title	Photographer	Score	Award
Fly with Early Morning Dew	Andy Sands	15	Best Projected
Ashy Mining Bee	Andy Sands	14	
Slime Moulds on edge of Holly leaf	Andy Sands	14	
Just Off	Stuart Brocklebank	13	
Tony	Bill Cooper	13	
Antarctic Peaks	John Hyde	12	
Compass Jellyfish	John Wood	12	
Male Common Blue Damselfly	Bill Cooper	12	
Nesting Shag with Young	Bill Cooper	12	
Spitfire Mk IXb	Steven Lindall	12	
Performing on the Korean Haegeum	John Hyde	11	
Distant Neighbours	Stuart Brocklebank	10	
Helter Skelter	Linda Gransby	10	
He's Behind You	Miranda Steward	10	
Autumn Wood	John Clark	8	
	Total	178	